

# Marble Slab Waffle Cone Nutritionals Dark Chocolate Dipped with Heath® Bar

Kids Size

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>			
Serving Size 1 cone (57g)			
Amount Per Serving			
<b>Calories</b> 220	Calories from Fat 100		
		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g			<b>17%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g			<b>35%</b>
Trans Fat 0g			
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg			<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 55mg			<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 28g			<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g			<b>4%</b>
Sugars 14g			
<b>Protein</b> 2g			
Vitamin A 0%	•	Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 2%	•	Iron 6%	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300 mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

Regular Size

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>			
Serving Size 1 cone (85g)			
Amount Per Serving			
<b>Calories</b> 280	Calories from Fat 110		
		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 12g			<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g			<b>35%</b>
Trans Fat 0g			
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg			<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 60mg			<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 39g			<b>13%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g			<b>8%</b>
Sugars 19g			
<b>Protein</b> 3g			
Vitamin A 0%	•	Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 2%	•	Iron 8%	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300 mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

**Ingredients:** Enrober-Dark Chocolate Coating : (Sugar, vegetable oil (partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil), cocoa powder, lecithin, sorbitan monstearat, artificial flavor), Candy Bar, Heath : (Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milk fat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, vanillin-an artificial flavor, sugar, palm oil, dairy butter (milk), almonds (roasted in cocoa butter and/or sunflower oil), contains 2% or less of salt, artificial flavor, soy lecithin), Water, Flour, all purpose, white, bleached, enrich, Sugar, Eggs, Oil, vegetable, low saturated fat, USDA, Milk.

**Allergens:** Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy, Tree Nuts